BUYBACK OF EQUITY SHARES

During FY 2023-24, your Directors announced 
buyback of Company’s equity shares through tender 
offer process using the Stock Exchange Mechanism 
at a price not exceeding H250/- per share for an 
aggregate amount not exceeding H15,00,00,000/- 
(H Fifteen crores). The buyback commenced on 
February 20, 2024 and closed on February 26, 2024. 

The Company bought back 6,00,000 fully paid-
up equity shares of the Company of face value of 
H10 each representing 2.22% of the total number of 
equity shares in the issued, subscribed and paid-up

[...]

shareholders as on the record date i.e. February 13, 
2024 .

7.	 SHARE CAPITAL

During FY 2023-24, the Company has bought back 
6,00,000 fully paid-up equity shares of the Company 
of face value of H10 each at a price of H250/- per 
equity share for an aggregate consideration of 
H15,00,00,000/- (H Fifteen crores).

Further, Pursuant to ‘Orbit Exports Limited Employee 
Stock Option Scheme – 2021’, the Company vide its 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee Meeting 
held on November 07, 2023, approved the allotment 
of 9,000 equity shares of H10/- each.

As a result of the said buyback of equity shares and